PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cameron Allan SHUTE	09/01/2010
Ernest Dawson McCRANK	08/24/2010
Robert Erik MOORE	08/24/2010
Paul Matthew PALFREYMAN	08/30/2010
James William ROGERS	08/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G3 Genuine Guide Gear Inc.
Street Address:	200 Donaghy Avenue
City:	North Vancouver, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V7P 2L5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12919241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco Street

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17345NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph A. Dowell

PATENT

REEL: 025085 FRAME: 0034

₹40 00 T

501309592

Total Attachments: 5

source=17345execassign#page1.tif source=17345execassign#page2.tif source=17345execassign#page3.tif

 $source \verb|=| 17345 execas sign \verb|+| page 4.tif$

source=17345execassign#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025085 FRAME: 0035

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following individuals (referred to herein as "the Assignors") are the inventors of an invention entitled HEEL UNIT FOR ALPINE TOURING BINDING that is the subject of International Patent Application PCT/CA2009/000206 filed February 20, 2009, which claims priority from United States patent applications 61/064,367 and 61/193,358 filed February 29, 2008, and November 20, 2008, respectively;

- Cameron Allan Shute
 Nelson, British Columbia
 Canada
- Ernest Dawson McCrank
 North Vancouver, British Columbia
 Canada
- Robert Erik Moore
 North Vancouver, British Columbia
 Canada
- 4) Paul Matthew Palfreyman
 Port Moody, British Columbia
 Canada
- 5) James William Rogers Toronto, Ontario Canada

AND WHEREAS, the Assignors made the invention while employed by G3 Genuine Guide Gear Inc. (referred to herein as "the Assignee"), of 200 Donaghy Avenue, North Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V7P 2L5, and the Assignors agreed to assign their respective interests to the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby confirm that the Assignee is entitled to ownership of the aforementioned invention and the Assignors hereby transfer to the Assignee all of their right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned invention throughout the world and all of their interest in the aforementioned Patent Applications, including the right to claim priority therefrom in any patent application in the United States and in any other country, and the right to any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom in the United States and in any other country.

Executed at Nelson	, British Columbia, Canada thisday of
September 2010.	
Witness:	
1 The	
Name: -// Cf. L	Cameron Allan Shute

1/2

PATENT REEL: 025085 FRAME: 0036

Executed at NORTH VANCOWER	, British Columbia, Canada this24 day of
<u>August</u> ,2010.	
Witness:	
Name: Rosser Moose	Cont MCZ
Name: Rosser Moves.	Ernest Dawson McCrank
Executed at	, British Columbia, Canada thisday of
,2010.	
Witness:	
Name:	Robert Erik Moore
Executed at	, British Columbia, Canada thisday of
Witness:	
Name:	Paul Matthew Palfreyman
Executed at	, Ontario, Canada thisday of
,2010.	
Witness:	
Name:	James William Rogers

Executed at	, British Columbia, Canada thisday of
,2010.	
Witness:	
Name:	Ernest Dawson McCrank
Executed at North Unicour	, British Columbia, Canada this <u>Z4^r</u> day of
August ,2010.	
Witness: Name: JASON KENNGOT	E. Mare Robert Erik Moore
Executed at	, British Columbia, Canada thisday of
Witness:	
Name:	Paul Matthew Palfreyman
Executed at	, Ontario, Canada thisday of
,2010. Witness:	·
Name:	James William Rogers

Executed at	, British Columbia, Canada thisday of
Witness:	
Name:	Ernest Dawson McCrank
Executed at	, British Columbia, Canada thisday of
,2010. Witness:	,
Name:	· Robert Erik Moore
Executed at VANCOUVER	, British Columbia, Canada this 22 th day of
AUGUST ,2010.	
Witness:	Carl Suc
Namé: ANCEER WHITE	Paul Matthew Palfreyman
Executed at	, Ontario, Canada thisday of
,2010.	
Witness:	
Name:	James William Rogers

Executed at	, British Columbia, Canada thisday of
Witness:	
Name:	Ernest Dawson McCrank
Executed at	, British Columbia, Canada thisday of
Name:	Robert Erik Moore
Executed at	, British Columbia, Canada thisday of
,2010.	
Witness:	
Name:	Paul Matthew Palfreyman
Executed at 1500 for AUGUS A 2010.	, Ontario, Canada this 31 day of
Witness: K. Welson	flogus.
Name: VOIGTIAL AIGHTON	James William Rogers

PATENT RECORDED: 10/04/2010 REEL: 025085 FRAME: 0040